

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4048 OF 2007

MAHENDRA KUMAR SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr. Abhish Kumar ,Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

At the fag end of the arguments, Ms. Rachana Srivastava, learned counsel for the State of Uttarakhand produced xerox copy of order dated 31.8.1982 by which the Government of Uttar Pradesh had prescribed different pay scales for trained and untrained x-ray technicians.

Since the documents produced by Ms. Srivastava is not a part of the record of the appeal, we direct her to get the original file or at least authenticated copy of the order for Court's perusal.

For further arguments, the case is adjourned to 11.11.2013.

To be taken up as the first case.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master